

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES, ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW), ASSAM / DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH, ASSAM

No.DME/119/ 2021/ Pt-II/ 9000

Dated: 18/05/2023

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned candidates who applied under Person with Disability (PwD) category and whose Roll Nos. appeared in the Notice vide No.DME/119/2021/Pt-II/8290, Dated:09/05/2023 and No.DME/119/2021/Pt-II/8781, Dated:15/05/2023, are directed to appear before the Medical Board, constituted for verification of their PwD status, at O&G Hall, Gauhati Medical College Hospital, Bhangagarh, Guwahati on 22/05/2023 at 10.00 AM. The list of Roll Nos of those PwD candidates shall be available in the official websites of the Directorate of Health Services, Assam (www.dhs.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam (www.dhsfw.assam.gov.in), Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in) & Directorate of AYUSH, Assam (www.ayush.assam.gov.in) on 19-05-2023.

(fok) Milwall Director of AYUSH, Assam

Director of Health Services, Assam

52/-

Dated: 18/05/2023

Director of Health Services (FW), Assam

eccon

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Controller of Examinations O/o DME, Assam Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & F.W. Deptt., Assam

Memo No.DME/ 119/ 2021/ Pt-II/9001- 9003 Copy to:-

- 1) The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the above "NOTICE" in 5 (five) leading daily newspapers (i.e English, Assamese & Bengali) of the State.
- 2) The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Gauhati Medical College & Hospital, Guwahati. He is requested to take necessary steps in this regard.
- 3) PS to Principal Secretary, Health & F.W Department, Govt. of Assam for appraisal.

4) Office copy.

nothandly

(FOR)

Director of AYUSH, Assam

Director of Health Services, Assam

Director of Health Services (FW), Assam

Sd1-

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Controller of Examinations O/o DME, Assam Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & F.W. Deptt., Assam